entities were also parties to this disposal agreement in order to resolve any amounts

owed to PRFG and to release any guarantees and indemnities.  PRF will not receive any
distributions from the discretionary trust as a result of this transaction.

2.6 Updated Post-Scheme Keybridge Group consolidated balance sheet

A Post-Scheme Keybridge Group consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2012 was

provided in section 7.6 of the Scheme Booklet.  In light of the updated financial information

above, the following pro forma balance sheet, summarising the pro forma financial position for
the Post-Scheme Keybridge Group as at 31 May 2013 is provided as an update to the pro forma

balance sheet provided on page 64 of the Scheme Booklet.  This pro forma balance sheet is
presented for illustrative purposes only.

24125105v19 | Supplementary Scheme Booklet 20

PR FINANCE GROUP LIMITED & KBC ILLUSTRATIVE PROFORMA AGGREGATION

Balance Sheets at 31 May 2013

 PRFG

Unaudited

 KBC

Unaudited  Combined

 Acquisition

cost

 Fair value

adjustment

 Eliminate

PRFG loan

 Post deal

balance

sheet

31-May-13 31-May-13 31-May-13 31-May-13 31-May-13 31-May-13 31-May-13

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 500   12,651   13,151   (1,500) 11,651

Receivables 32,571   33   32,604   32,604

Inventories (net of provisions) 2,457   -   2,457   2,457

Other investments -   1,950   1,950   1,900   (1,900) 1,950

Other 250   63   313   313

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 35,778   14,697   50,475   400   (1,900) -   48,975

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables 37,181   33,426   70,607   (1,325) (14,684) 54,598

Investments in partnerships & associates 711   -   711   711

Property, plant and equipment 787   36   823   823

Deferred tax assets 31,021   -   31,021   (14,251) 16,770

Intangible assets 3,602   -   3,602   3,602

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 73,302   33,462   106,764   -   (15,576) (14,684) 76,504

TOTAL ASSETS 109,080   48,159   157,239   400   (17,476) (14,684) 125,479

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Bank Overdraft -   -   -   -

Payables 5,257   4,720   9,977   9,977

Short-term borrow ings 54,726   -   54,726   (14,684) 40,042

Current income tax liabilities (13) -   (13) (13)

Provisions 629   -   629   629

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 60,599   4,720   65,319   -   -   (14,684) 50,635

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long-term borrow ings 181   -   181   181

Deferred tax liabilities 30,543   -   30,543   30,543

Provisions 281   -   281   281

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 31,005   -   31,005   -   -   -   31,005

TOTAL LIABILITIES 91,604   4,720   96,324   -   -   (14,684) 81,640

NET ASSETS 17,476   43,439   60,915   400   (17,476) -   43,839

EQUITY

Contributed equity 33,374   260,651   294,025   400   (33,374) 261,051

Reserves 473   -   473   (473) -

Retained profits (16,371) (217,212) (233,583) 16,371   (217,212)

TOTAL EQUITY 17,476   43,439   60,915   400   (17,476) -   43,839

-   -   -   -   -   -   -

Statement of Retained Earnings

Opening Retained Earnings (15,225) (214,816)

add: Net Profit After Tax (1,146) (2,396)

less: Dividends -   -

Closing Retained Earnings (16,371) (217,212)

Consolidation eliminations

24125105v19 | Supplementary Scheme Booklet 21

Basis of preparation

The updated pro forma consolidated balance sheet has been prepared by PRF and Keybridge

management and is based on an aggregation of the 31 May 2013 balance sheets for PRF

(extracted from the management accounts for the period ended 31 May 2013) and Keybridge

[…]

termination in the event that Marubeni did engage Peter Llewellyn and Rod James (through their

respective contracting entities or otherwise).

The proposed arrangements between Marubeni and each of Peter Llewellyn and Rod James

(through their respective contracting entities) is a base annual fee of $250,000 with a bonus

entitlement of $250,000 upon certain performance hurdles being met.

3.4 Updated post-Scheme and Marubeni Sale Keybridge Group consolidated balance

sheet

The following pro forma balance sheet is provided to illustrate the financial position for the Post-

Scheme Keybridge Group as at 31 May 2013 in the event the Marubeni Sale is completed

following the implementation of the Scheme.  This pro forma balance sheet is presented for
illustrative purposes only.

24125105v19 | Supplementary Scheme Booklet 24

PR FINANCE GROUP LIMITED & KBC ILLUSTRATIVE PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET POST MARUBENI SALE

Balance Sheets at 31 May 2013

 Post deal KBC

balance sheet

 Marubeni Sale

(assets

disposed)

 Marubeni Sale

(proceeds

effect)

 Post deal KBC

balance sheet

post Marubeni

Sale

31-May-13 31-May-13 31-May-13 31-May-13

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 11,651   (129) 11,777   23,299

Receivables 32,604   (30,607) -   1,997

Inventories (net of provisions) 2,457   (2,456) -   1

Other investments 1,950   -   -   1,950

Other 313   (250) -   63

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 48,975   (33,442) 11,777   27,310

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables 54,598   (35,825) -   18,773

Investments in partnerships & associates 711   711

Property, plant and equipment 823   (530) -   293

Deferred tax assets 16,770   (16,770) -

Intangible assets 3,602   (1,482) -   2,120

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 76,504   (54,607) -   21,897

TOTAL ASSETS 125,479   (88,049) 11,777   49,207

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Bank Overdraft -   -

Payables 9,977   (1,580) 150   8,547

Short-term borrow ings 40,042   (40,042) -

Current income tax liabilities (13) (13)

Provisions 629   (629) -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 50,635   (2,209) (39,892) 8,534

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long-term borrow ings 181   (181) -

Deferred tax liabilities 30,543   (30,543) -

Provisions 281   (192) 89

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 31,005   (30,735) (181) 89

TOTAL LIABILITIES 81,640   (32,944) (40,073) 8,623

NET ASSETS 43,839   (55,105) 51,850   40,584

EQUITY

Contributed equity 261,051   261,051

Reserves -   -

Retained profits (217,212) (55,105) 51,850   (220,467)

TOTAL EQUITY 43,839   (55,105) 51,850   40,584

-   -   -   -

Basis of preparation

The updated pro forma consolidated balance sheet has been prepared by PRF and Keybridge

management and is based on an aggregation of the 31 May 2013 balance sheets for PRF
(extracted from the management accounts for the period ended 31 May 2013) and Keybridge

24125105v19 | Supplementary Scheme Booklet 25

(extracted from the management accounts for the period ended 31 May 2013) with a number of
pro forma adjustments outlined below.

Broadly, the pro forma balance sheet has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and